BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

RESOLUTION 2019-49

RESOLUTION APPOINTING SLEO II

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport is in need of the service of a Special Law Enforcement Officer II (SLEO II)

WHEREAS, Matthew A. Long is qualified to serve as a SLEO II; and

WHEREAS, SLEO II Long will be compensated according to O2019-04 entitled, "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND COMPENSATION IN YEAR 2019 FOR EMPLOYEES NOT COVERED BY PREVIOUS ORDINANCE OR UNION CONTRACTS

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the aforementioned individual is hereby appointed a SLEO II for a one-year term effective April 17, 2019.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE: 4/17/2019										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х				X					
LEEDS	Х					X				
LAWLER				X						
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting			-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second		

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	4-17-2019	
		/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC